



TEMOT International's value network continues to grow in Spain

Ratingen, 30.04.2022 - TEMOT International has further expanded its presence in the Spanish Aftermarket with the addition of Portomotor, a family-owned group of companies. The new TEMOT Shareholder specializes in spare parts for commercial vehicles was founded in 1984. It is one of the leading suppliers in Galicia.

The Portomotor Group is based in Narón in the province of A Coruña in northwestern Spain and comprises three companies: Portomotor SLU, Pontemotor SLU and Portomotor Santiago SL. In addition to Náron, the group operates two branches in the strategic cities of Santiago, Pontevedra, Porriño and Ourense. It also runs two workshops, which perform repairs on trucks and industrial vehicles.

Portomotor's portfolio includes almost all products needed for professional commercial vehicle service, among those engines, clutches and transmissions, lighting, steering and suspension, brakes, exhaust systems and air conditioning. The range also includes filters, oils, greases and coolants, as well as tools. Brands such as Exide, Knorr-Bremse, ZF, Mann Filter, Hummel, TRW, Schaeffler, Mahle, Hella, Valeo, TRW and many more guarantee highest quality. In addition, Portomotor advises its customers on the selection of suitable fleet management and navigation solutions.

With 40 employees, the group generates an annual turnover of around 10.5 million euros. Thanks to a storage area of more than 10,000 square meters, a permanent stock of more than 100,000 references and a fleet of 20 delivery vehicles, it offers fast and reliable delivery within the main sales area of northwestern Spain while also being able to deliver the desired products anywhere on the Iberian Peninsula within 24 hours.

Spain is an extremely important market. In the last ten years, the car parc has grown by twelve percent. Today, around 29.7 million vehicles are registered here, 25.17 million of which are passenger cars. 614,000 heavy commercial vehicles require regular maintenance.

Fotios Katsardis, President and CEO of TEMOT International, comments: *"In this equally challenging and promising market environment, it is great to have the Portomotor Group among our shareholders. It has all the virtues of a family-owned aftermarket company and has earned a high reputation among its customers through reliability, expertise, customer focus, service orientation and a broad, high-quality portfolio. We look forward to building on this success story together and offering customers even more benefits."* 





About TEMOT: TEMOT International is a leading strategic value network operating in the Automotive Aftermarket Industry, focusing on Passenger Cars and Commercial Vehicles. Its headquarters is located near Düsseldorf in Germany. TEMOT International was founded in 1994 by 5 European companies and has been expanding continuously all over the world ever since. The organization consists today of 100 Shareholders and Members spread all over the world, producing aggregate total revenues of more than 14 billion US\$, employing directly more than 35,000 people and maintaining direct or indirect affiliations with 12,000 garages through various garage concepts. TEMOT International Shareholders are leading warehouse distributors, e-commerce operators and aftermarket divisions of automotive conglomerates. They mainly supply to garages, jobbers and consumers and provide a comprehensive range of products, services, systems and concepts. TEMOT International's quest of adding value in the Automotive Aftermarket is pursued through serious networking, common procurement, information technology solutions, garage concepts & systems and public affairs.

